L11000023071

(Red	questor's Name)	
(Add	dress)	
	-	
(Add	dress)	
(City	//State/Zip/Phone #)	
PICK-UP	WAIT MAIL	
. 🗖	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
. (Bu:	siness Entity Name)	
,		
	cument Number)	
(Janon Kanabay	
Certified Copies	Certificates of Status	
Special Instructions to I	-iling Officer:	
2		
	Office Use Only	

800194723338

02/22/11--01063--008 **160.00

FILED 11 FEB 22 PH 2:5 SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE

11 EFFECTIVE DATE_2

G. HARVEY FEB 2 3 2011

EXAMINER

COVER LETTER

SUBJECT: Byte to Bite, LLC

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Organization and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

4

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Nathan Black		
	Name of Person	TAPLA
,,,,,,,,	Firm/Company	ASE 22
9231 Scarlette Oak Avenue	Э	
	Address	STATE LORI
Fort Myers, FL 33967		
Cit	y/State and Zip Code	
nblack2004@gmail.com		
E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual report notification)	
For further information concerning this matter, please	e call:	
Matthew Silverman	at (608) 301-5325	
Name of Person	Area Code & Daytime Tele	ephone Number
Enclosed is a check for the following amount:		
S125.00 Filing Fee \$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	S155.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)	\$160.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)
Mailing Address Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Street/Courier Address Registration Section Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center O Tailahassee, FL 32301	

Articles of Organization of Byte to Bite Limited Liability Company

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That we, Nathan Black and Matthew Silverman, desiring to form a limited liability company for the purposes set forth herein and in conformance with Title XXXVI, Chapter 608 of the Florida Statutes, do establish the following:

ARTICLE I:

The name of the limited liability company is: Byte to Bite, LLC

ARTICLE II:

The mailing address and the street address of the principal office of Byte to Bite, LLC are both:

9231 Scarlette Oak Avenue Fort Myers, FL 33967

ARTICLE III:

The name of the registered agent for Byte to Bite, LLC is:

Nathan Black

The mailing and street address of the registered agent for Byte to Bite, LLC is: 9231 Scarlette Oak Avenue

Fort Myers, FL 33967

ŀ.∕ ന

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated limited liability company at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in the Florida Statutes, Chapter 608.

Registered Agent's Signature

ARTICLE IV: Byte to Bite, LLC is to be a manager managed company.

ARTICLE V:

The following individuals are authorized to serve as managing members of Byte to Bite, LLC:

<u>Name</u> Nathan Black	<u>Address</u> 9231 Scarlette Oak Avenue Fort Myers, FL 33967
Matthew Silverman	360 West Washington Avenue Unit 907 Madison, WI 53703

ARTICLE VI:

Byte to Bite, LLC is to be an at-will company.

ARTICLE VII:

The addition of members not listed in Article V of these Articles of Organization, will be admitted only with the unanimous consent of all members entitled to participate in management and upon such terms as are unanimously agreed to by all members entitled to participate in management, except as provided in Article X of these Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE VIII:

The addition of managers not listed in Article V of these Articles of Organization, will be admitted only with the unanimous consent of all members entitled to participate in management and upon such terms as are unanimously agreed to by all members entitled to participate in management, except as provided in Article XI of these Articles of Organization.

ARTICLE IX:

The transfer of management rights by any manager not also concurrently a member is prohibited.

ARTICLE X:

The transfer of membership rights, excluding distributional rights, is prohibited except upon death or incapacitation of the member. In such cases, transfer of management rights must be to a single individual selected from the following: spouse; parent; child or sibling. There is no restriction on the transfer of distributional rights.

ARTICLE XI:

The transfer of management rights by any managing member is prohibited except upon death or incapacitation of the managing member. In such cases, transfer of management rights must be to a single individual selected from the following: spouse; parent; child or sibling.

ARTICLE XII:

The business of Byte to Bite, LLC shall be conducted under the exclusive management of its managers, who shall have exclusive authority to act for Byte to Bite, LLC in all matters. The managers may from time to time designate certain members as officers to act for Byte to Bite, LLC in certain matters as specified by the Byte to Bite, LLC Operating Agreement.

ARTICLE XIII:

These Articles of Organization for Byte to Bite, LLC are to have an effective date of February 17, 2011.

Dated this <u>14</u> day of February, 2011.

2.M2011

[Signature of Member]

•

(In accordance with section 608.408(3), Florida Statutes, the execution of this document constitutes an affirmation under the penalties of perjury that the facts stated herein are true. I am aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in s.817.155, F.S.)